MDD Entity Id
55
-
Valid MTC LLFC Combinations

	Meter Timeswitch Class Id
	MTC Effective From Settlement Date
	Market Participant Id
	MTC for Distributor Effective From  Settlement Date
	MTC for Distributor Effective To Settlement Date
	Line Loss Factor Class Id
	Market Participant Role Code
	Market Participant Role Effective From Settlement Date
	LLFC Effective From Settlement Date
	LLFC Effective To Settlement Date
	Valid MTC/LLFC Combination Effective From Settlement Date
	Valid MTC/LLFC Combination Effective To Settlement Date

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	200
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	201
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	661
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	662
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	663
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	664
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	665
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	666
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	667
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	668
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	669
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	670
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	671
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	672
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	673
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	674
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	675
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	676
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	677
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	678
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	679
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	680
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	950
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	951
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	952
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	953
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	954
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	955
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	956
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	957
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	958
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	959
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	960
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	961
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	962
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	963
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	964
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	965
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	966
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	967
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	968
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	EMEB
	01/04/1996
	
	969
	R
	01/04/1996
	01/04/2014
	
	01/04/2014
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Column Name
Data Type/Length
Other information

Meter Timeswitch Class Id
Integer (3)
Mandatory

MTC Effective From Settlement Date
Date
Mandatory

Market Participant Id
4 Characters
Mandatory

MTC for Distributor Effective From  Settlement Date
Date
Mandatory3
MTC for Distributor Effective To Settlement Date
Date
Optional
Line Loss Factor Class Id
Integer (3)
Mandatory

Market Participant Role Code
1 Character
Mandatory

Market Participant Role Effective

From Settlement Date
Date
Mandatory

LLFC Effective From Settlement Date
Date
Mandatory

LLFC Effective To Settlement Date
Date
Optional

Valid MTC/LLFC Combination Effective 

From Settlement Date
Date
Mandatory

Valid MTC/LLFC Combination Effective 

To Settlement Date
Date
Optional
Example

	Meter Timeswitch Class Id
	MTC Effective From Settlement Date
	Market Participant Id
	MTC for Distributor Effective From  Settlement Date
	MTC for Distributor Effective To Settlement Date[CP1190]
	Line Loss Factor Class Id
	Market Participant Role Code
	Market Participant Role Effective From Settlement Date
	LLFC Effective From Settlement Date
	LLFC Effective To Settlement Date
	Valid MTC/LLFC Combination Effective From Settlement Date
	Valid MTC/LLFC Combination Effective To Settlement Date

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	556
	01/04/1996
	NORW
	01/04/1996
	
	710
	R
	01/03/1996
	16/11/1998
	
	16/11/1998
	

	845
	01/04/1996
	NORW
	01/04/1996
	
	480
	R
	01/03/1996
	02/03/2001
	
	02/03/2001
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


